the maturity structure of assets and liabilities, struck a balance between volume and price, and enriched the risk

management toolbox, thereby continuously improving the ability to actively control and mitigate interest rate risk. During

the reporting period, the overall interest rate risk of the Bank’s banking book remained stable, and all risk indicators met

the regulatory requirements.

Interest Rate Risk Analysis

Interest Rate Risk Gap
In RMB million

Item

Within

1 month

1 to 3

months

3 to 12

months

1 to

5 years

Over

5 years

Non-

interest

bearing

December 31, 2023 (216,303) (1,164,746) (967,824) 954,439 1,586,589 640,145

December 31, 2022 (333,680) (795,752) (831,211) 473,069 1,559,012 654,362

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis
We assume that the market interest rates move up or down in parallel, the repricing cycles of loans, time deposits

and other businesses are determined according to the contract and the repricing cycles of non-fixed-term businesses

such as demand deposits are set as overnight. Regardless of the risk management activities that may be taken by the

management to mitigate interest rate risk, the interest rate sensitivity analysis of the Bank’s banking book is as follows:

In RMB million

December 31, 2023 December 31, 2022

Basis point movements in yield rate

(Decrease)/Increase

in net interest income

(Decrease)/Increase

in net interest income

Upward parallel shift of 100 bps for yield curves (15,670) (13,143)

Downward parallel shift of 100 bps for yield curves 15,670 13,143

Exchange Rate Risk Management
Exchange rate risk refers to the risk of losses in foreign exchange exposure arising from unbalanced foreign exchange

assets and liabilities due to adverse movements in exchange rates. During the reporting period, the foreign exchange

exposure of the Bank remained relatively stable. Relevant indicators of exchange rate risk met regulatory requirements,

and the exchange rate risk was controllable on the whole.

During the reporting period, the Bank paid close attention to the impact of geopolitical events and the Fed’s interest rate

hike on the global economy and finance, actively studied and analyzed market exchange rate fluctuations and future